Global Tax Alert

Turkey amends Luxury Housing Tax provisions

EY Tax News Update: Global Edition

EY's Tax News Update: Global Edition is a free, personalized email subscription service that allows you to receive EY Global Tax Alerts, newsletters, events, and thought leadership published across all areas of tax. Access more information about the tool and registration here.

Also available is our <u>EY Global Tax</u> <u>Alert Library</u> on ey.com.

On 20 February 2020, Turkish Law No. 7221 which contains amendments to the Luxury Housing Tax was published in the *Official Gazette* and entered into force. In accordance with the Law, the following changes are made with respect to the Luxury Housing Tax:

- ► The Luxury Housing Tax will be levied as of the beginning of the year 2021. Consequently, tax returns to be submitted as of 20 February 2020 (20 March 2020 after the extension) for the current year will not be submitted and no tax will be accrued.
- ► The General Directorate of Land Registry and Cadastre will cease to determine the values of the houses which are subject to tax. Going forward, "the Building Tax Value" of the houses regulated by the Real Estate Tax Law provisions will be taken into account in determining whether a house is subject to tax.
- ▶ The luxury housing tax rates will be calculated based on the below tariffs:
 - -0.3% of the amount exceeding TRY5 million for houses with a value between TRY5 million and TRY7.5 million (including TRY7.5 million)
 - TRY 7,500 up to the immovable value of TRY7.5 million, 0.6% for houses with a value between TRY7.5 million and TRY10 million
 - TRY 22,500 up to the immovable value of TRY10 million, 1% for houses with a value exceeding TRY10 million



2 Global Tax Alert	
▶ Those who own only one residence will not be subject to the Luxury Housing Tax regardless of their type of income or whether they are retired.	▶ Those who own more than one real estate qualified as their residence will not be subject to the Luxury Housing Tax on their residence with the lowest value.

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Kuzey Yeminli Mali Müşavirlik ve Bağımsız Denetim A.Ş. Istanbul

Ateş Konca

ates.konca@tr.ey.com

Ezgi Boz

ezgi.boz@tr.ey.com

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. The insights and quality services we deliver help build trust and confidence in the capital markets and in economies the world over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better working world for our people, for our clients and for our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. For more information about our organization, please visit ey.com.

© 2020 EYGM Limited. All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 000837-20Gbl

1508-1600216 NY ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com